

## कार्यालय प्रमुख अभियंता

## O/o The Engineer-in-Chief लोक निर्माण विभाग मुख्यालय, दिल्ली सरकार

Public Works Department Headquarter, Govt. of NCT of Delhi 12वां तल, बहु—मंजिला भवन, इंद्रप्रस्थ संपदा, नई दिल्लीः 110002

12<sup>th</sup> Floor, MSO Building, I.P.Estate, New Delhi-110002 23490260, 23724561, 23311293, 23739423, 23490323 फेक्स/Fax No.23319021, 23718089

वैबसाइट/ Website: http://www.pwd.delhigovt.nic.in E-mail <u>pwdhqdelhi@gmail.com</u> dm@pwddelhi.in

No. E-in-C/M/Road Monitoring/2012/467

## Corrigendum

**Sub: Nodal officers for different PWD works** 

**Ref:** This office letter No. E-in-C/W/OO/2011/2430 dated 02.08.2011 & No.383 dated

07.02.2012

The listof Nodal Officers for different works have been issued vide above referred letter. The name of Alternate Officer for Police works (construction) may be read as under in place of name already issued vide above referred letter:

SI. No.	Group of wor	rks	Nodal officer S/Sh.	Mob. No.	Alternate Officer S/Sh.	Mob. No.
5	All Police Construction	Works-	Vinay Kumar, Chief	9958221177	S K Rampal, SE, M-24	9212244368
			Engineer M-2		,	

This issues with the approval of Engineer-in-Chief, PWD, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

(S K Rustagi)

Director (Maintenance)

Dated: 13.02.2012

To

- 1. Principal Secretary (PWD), Delhi Secretariat, for kind information
- 2. All Chief Engineers in PWD, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 3. Director (Personnel), O/o E-in-C.
- 4. Director (Works), O/o E-in-C.
- 5. All Superintending Engineers/Project Managers in PWD, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 6. P. S. to Engineer-in-Chief
- 7. G.F.

Director (Maintenance)